580 Wm. H, Williams
289 James Worth
29 William Worth

592 Russell Young
Deed Book "H":

162 William B, Hingson
161 William H. Tatum
161 D, S. Williams

Miss Emily Alderman

Sallie Stokes
Mahala Whidden
Anna Warren

Fannie C, Whidden
ILaura F., Rawls

Miss M. J., Pearce

21

20

9
21

3

A1l previous marriages have been recorded in the
books located in the office of the Manatee County Clerk of the Circuit

Court.

Dec.
May
May
June

Aug,
Sept
Sept

1884
1884
1883
1885

1885
1885
1885

H.H.Norris,MG
T.J.Sparkman
Hugh Bethea
E.F.Gates

Rev,H,Bethea
G.H.Johnson,MG
Jas.W.Bailey,NP

Miscellaneous & Deed

In the summer of 1885, the first marriages were recorded in

the Judge's Office where they are still recorded at the present time.

Marriage Book One:
W. R, Williams

Howard Bowan

William L. Bostick

I. J. A. Barber

Noah Albritton
Pleasant Collier
William Hand

Oliver J. Andrew
William M, Albritton
Edmund K, Morse

R. J. Barton

Herod Keen

Nowton Harris

Edward D, Wilson

C. H. Bonard (Boward?)
Bryant Taylor

Jesse A, Whidden
J.Warren Johnson

G.E. Donaldson

Daniel Rimer

James Emmerson

Joseph Geacila

George Taylor

Thomas M. Harlen
Samuel Keen

W, Eo
John Collier

Thompson

SFP

Frances M., Daughtrey 26
(Applied for on 17th Aug. 1885, recorded 2nd Sept. 1885)

Nancy Jane Goff
Victoria A, Ellis

Welthy A. Keen
Frances Ella Messer

Rachael Jacobs
Camilla Collins

Fannie A. Vanderipe

Oregon F. Mizell
Joanna M. Hanson
EFmaline E,
Eliza Boyd
M., E. Smith
Eunice E, Rawls
Loula B. Coker
Sarah J. Young
Mary M. Bethea
Mary M, Albritton
Mrs.
Eliza Jane Purvis
E. Brown Hair
Josephine Mathews
Tucie E. Baker
Iillian M, Curry

Frances V. Chancey

Estell Barton
Miss Mary Ann
Samantha Jacobs

-26-

Williams

Marcella Dortch

22
20

9

3
27

8
23
24
13
22
19
17
20
12
26
21
23
18
30
25

16

17

18

Sept
Dec,
Nov.
Dec.
Nov.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec,
Jan,
Nov,
Dec.
Jan.
Jan,
Nov.
Nov.
Dec.
Dec,
Jan.,
Dec.
Dec.
Jan,
Dec,
Dec.
Jan.
Jan,

Feb,

1885

1885
1885
1885
1885
1885
1885
1885
1885
1886
1885
1885
1886
1886
1885
1885
1885
1885
1886
1885
1885
1886
1885
1885
1886
1886

1886

Rbt.LaMartin,NP

AW.Gilchrist,NP
T.J.Sparkman,Min,
Duncan McLeod,JP
E.J,Hull,MG
D.D.Crews,dJdr.
Thos.F.Fortner
E.F,Gates,MG
Rev.J.M.Hendry
F.,M,Cooper,NP
E.J.Hull,MG
S.Hancock
T.F.Fortner,JdP
J.D,Peacock
H.H.Norris,MG
Rev,J.M.Hendry
D.D.Crews,dJdr,
J.M,Bourland,NP
E.B.Camp(?),JP
J.M, Bourland,NP
F.M.Cooper,NP
Eld.A.Robertson
E.F.Gates,MG
Jas.W, Sheaver
Eld.J.W.Hendry
T.dJ.Sparkman

D.D.Crews,Jr,

#9





